7159
7159A
7179
71968
71968A



7159, 7159A, 7179, 71968, 71968A

HL/CD 4




001
002
003
004
005

NNL
vVva

007
008
009
0094
010
ot1
012
013
014
015
0ie
017
0174
018
019
020
021
022
023
0234
024
025
024
027
028
029
035
137
1374
140
142

145

AUTOHASHRERS USE HL/TD& 2T/7/

DESCRIPTION

BRACKET (PUMP MOTOR)
STRUT FRONT FRAME (BASE)
STRUT SIDE (BASE)

STRUT REAR FRAME (BASE)
BRAILLE FASCIA SET

BRACKET LOWER (THERMOSTAT)
BRACKET UPPER (THERMOSTAT)

BUTTON, DOOR, GREY
CASING

COVER TOP

COVER TOP

PANEL REAR

BASE PLATE

Luce
wnRnooo

WHEEL ECCENTRIC

AXLE

SCR HEX HD B 4.8X9.5
SCR HEX HD M&X12

SCR B3,9X9.5

TOP TRINM

HAND GRIP
SUPPORT-HOSE

HOUSING DISPENSER
INSERT DISPENSER
COVER DISP HOUSING
DISPENSER SOAP
DISPENSER SOAP-GREY
CUP SYPHON

GROMMET SEALING
SWITCH DOOR INTERLOCK
SWITCH MICRO DOOR
MOULDING DOOR INTERLOCK
SCR CSK REC HD B3.9X13A2
SCR MSX10 S/JU

SCR B3.9X9.5

WASHER

SCR M6X12

CLIP HOSE

HOSE 9.5X14X203

HOSE 9.3X14X180
WASHER M35

SCR M3X8

SCR M5X10 S/JU
BENDIX STRIP

PANEL FASCIA

FASCIA STICKERS(INCL.ITEM 140)

KICK STRIP

DOOR INTERLOCK SWITCHES

572420547-00/0 LONG SHAFT-(2HT1311)

439419
420559
420573
420561
448290
421874
421888
420614
421735
420597
439421
420624
420638
420640

416209
421694
421747
4217614
420652

420547
529434
420535
421723
421694
421711
421709

421606

421723

421773

1

572529422-00/6 SHORT SHAFT-(2HT1713)

448290

420614
421735
492552
439421
420426
420438
4204640

416209
421694
421747
421761
490452

420547
929434
420335
421723
421694
421711
421709

421606

421723

421773

339594

528686
528385
529393
492552
529408
420626
420638
420640
529410
4146209
421694
421747
421761
490542
3928636
528448
528650
3928674

5284462
528624
529422
529434
329444
5294358
4214694
421711
529460
929472
929496
421606
529850

933693
533708

379556

572601
572584
5285835
529393
492352
529408
420624
420638
420440
529410
416209
421694
572596
421761
490542
528636
528648
928650
572675
591449
528662
528424
529422,
529434
529446
529458

421694
421711
529440
529472

[ YV U]

5929484
529496
421606
529850
572613

572687

4/1

71968A

579556

-

572601
572584
528585
329393
492352
529408
420626
420638
420640
529419

421694
972396
421761
490542
528636
528448
528650
594635
528662
528624
529422
529434

. 594647
929458

421694
421711
529440
529472
529484
529496
421606
5298350
594740

594776



7159, 7159A, 7179, 71968, 71968A

CYLINDER AND TUB GROUP

R



021
030
031
032
033
033A
034
0344
035
036
037
0374
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
049
033
054
053
0354
055B
034
057
058
059
0594
06C
061
062
063
064
065
066

067
0469
070
071
072
0724
073
074
073
0768
077
078
119
143

AUTOWAGHERS USE MLACTS 23/7/57

DESCRIPTIGN

DOOR ASSY

SCR M3IX16 S/JU

WASHER M3 S/JU

PIN HINGE DOOR

SPACER

SPIRE CLIP

SWITCH MICRO DOOR
GLASS DOOR

SEAL GLASS DOOR

DOOR

GASKET DOOR

GASKET RING S/5

TUB FRONT

TUB FRONT SRL13447t
WASHER HS

NUT M5

JET INLET (T SHAPE)
JET-INLEYT (WITHOUT FLAG}
HOSE TuB FILLING
TENSION RING

HASHER M8

NUT M8 S/JU

CONNECTOR TENSION RING
STUD MBX118

SEAL TUB

CYLINDER ASSY

AXLE CYLINDER DRIVING
SEAL-TUB BACK BEARING
FLANBE BEARING BLOCK
TUB

TIID
sUY

TUB SRL 136471
CLIP HOSE

HOSE TUB TO DRAIN PUMP
CLIP STIFFENING
CAPACITOR 1INMF
CARPACITOR IMF

NUT MB S5/J3U

WASHER K4

SCR Kaxs

DRIVE PROGRAMME
CABLE DRIVE

GASKET FLANGE
HOUSINE ASSY BEARING
RETAINER

BEARING

SLEEVE

STRUT BEARING HOUSING
SCR HEX HD M&X12

SCR M6X16/M6X20

SCR HEX HD mM6X16

NUT Méb

LOCKWASHER M6

SCR CH HD M3X6
PRESSURE SWITCH

CLIP HOSE

HOSE PRESSURE SWITCH
CLIP HOSE

GUARD

420509
421503
3801735
472966
472978
472980
929434
420511¢
420523
421474
420494
580385
4214846
421606
116213
421498
4873735
422129
421515
421541
392958
621527
421539
421393
420470

421518

420482
422090
420664

420377

392958

4203635
420822
421620
421424
421632
421644
421656
421668
416209
421682

990657
421670
1168335
420418
422076
420420
422131

420309
421503
3801735
472966
472978
472980
529434
4205114
420523
421474
420494
580385
490504
421506
116213
4873735
487375
450499
421515
421541%
392938
421527
421539
421395
420470
492588

421¢18

420482
422090
420664

420377

392958

529575
420822
4216290
529599
421632
421644
421636
421668
4146209
421682
990657
421670
116835
420418
422076
420420
422131
529862

529434
420511
420523
421474
420454
580385
529501
421606
116213
527313
490499
421515
421541
392958
421527
4213539
421395
492564
531281
421518
529523

422090
529537
528612
529549
$72¢79
392958
529551
529563
529575
529587
421620
529599

421668
416209
529404
990657
421670
116835
420418
528521
420420
529769
529862

529434
420511
420523
572623
420494
580385
929501
587448
421606
116213
329513
490459
421515
421541
392958
421527
421539
4213935
4925464
531281
421418
529525
587450
422090
529537
528612
572699
392958
529551
5295643
5293575
529587
421620
529599

421668
4146209
529604
290657
421670
116835
420418
528521
420420
529769
929862

4/4

529434
420511
420523
572628
420494

587448
421606
116213

—

421519
594752
392958
421327
421539
421395
492364
531281
421418

587450
422090
529537
928612
529549
392938
529351
529563
529575
420822
421620
529599

421668
416209
529604
990657
4214670
116833
420418
528521
595043

529862



7159, 7159A, 7179, 71968, 71968A

MOTOR GROUP HLU/M1




REF i DESCRIPTION 7159 1394 7179 71948 71968A
HL/ML MOTOR GROUP HL/M1
] LOCKWASHER 421670 - - - -
LINKAGE-THERMOSTAT 420468 - - - -
GASKET RUBBER CAP D/PUMP 420339 - - - -
MOUNTING RUBBER 420353 - - - -
STUD FIXING 421943 - - - -
LGCKWASHER M3S/JU 421935 - - - -
SUPPORT DRAIN PUNP 420341 - - - -
GRUBSCREW MB8X25 S/M 43911 - - - -
PULLEY RETAINER 439122 - - - -
SEAL-PUMP SHAFT veAa 421981 - - - -
PUMP HOUSING 312368 - - - -
CAP-PUNP HOUSING 512481 - - - -
SEALING RING 312433 - - - -
PUMP SEAL (0 RING) 531712 531712 531712 531712 331712
SEAL-PUMP SHAFT V6 422038 - - - -
SCR HEX Mb6X12 416209 - - - -
TRANSIT WING BOLT 4454688 -~ - - -
035 HASHER M3 421967 421967 421604 421606 4214606
036 NUT M5 116213 116213 116213 116213 116213
0356 CLIP HOSE 422090 422090 422090 422090 422090
057 - HOSE TuB 7O DRAIN PUNMP 420664 420664 529537 529337 529537
079-081 CAP ASSY DRAIN PUNP - 529616 529616 5294616 529616
oeo SEAL INSERT-DRAIN PUNP 420327 - - - -
081 INSERT DRAIN PUNP 420315 512376 512376 512376 312374
082 RING SEALING 422026 422026 529628 529628 529628
083 HOUSING PUMP - - 512364 512364 5123464
083A8 PUMP DRAIN COMPLETE 420303 420303 -~ - -
084 IMPELLER PUNP - - 529630 529630 5744661
0844 IMPELLER PUMP (EARLY) 421993 421993 421993 421993 -
085 SEAL PUMP SHAFT - - 529642 529642 529642
086 BASE SEAT - - 529654 529654 529654
086A BASE SEAT (PUNMP EARLY) 421979 421979 421979 421979 - .
087 MOTGR & HOUSING ASSY - - 529666 529666 529666
089 CLIP HOSE 422108 422105 529478 529678 529678
090 HOSE DRAIN 420690 420690 512508 512508 594473
091 SPACER PULLEY - 529680 529680 529680 529680
092 BELT DBRIVE 420717 492526  49252% 492526 492526
093 PULLEY 420793 492538 529492 529492 529492
094 NUT 10 421929 421929 421929 421929 421929
095 HASHER M10 421917 421917 421917 421917 421917
096 REGULATOR COMPLETE 421400 492540 529707 529707 529707
102 SPRING MOTOR (TENSICGN) 439433 470712 470712 470712 470712
103 MOTOR DRIVE C/W PULLEY 420286 - - - -
1034 NMOTOR DRIVE C/W PULLEY - 492514 492514 492514 492514
104 BAR MOTOR SUPPORT 420298 420298 420298 420298 5950535
103 SCR M5X10 J/U 421723 421723 421723 421723 421723
106 WASHER M6 - - 929721 529721 529721
107 SCR HEX HD M6X30 421905 421905 421905 421905 421905
108 MOUNTING QLOCK 421890 421890 421890 421890 421890
169 CLIP SPRING - - 529733 529733 529733

BELT 420717 = 8X 1446
BELT 492526 = 7.5X4.5X 1350

4/3



—

7159, 7159A, 7179, 71968, 71968A

ELECTRICAL AND HOSE GROUP

HL/EH 1




HL/EH1

021

027
028

v L

029
038
03848
060
064
077
078
110
11
112
113
114
113

1154
116
117
118
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
1304
131
1314

132
133
134
135

136
1364
144

AUTOWASHERS USE HL/EHY 23/7/87

DESCRIPTION

SPRING KNOB

SCR NO4X9.8 S/JU

NUT HALF M48/3U

FLEX CABLE-THERMOSTAT
TERMINAL BLOCK

SCALE TEMPERATURE STRIP
BRACKET FOR SWITCHES
SWITCH MICRO DOOR
CLIP HOSE

HOSE 9.5X14X205

HOSE 9.5X14X180

HOSE TUB FILLING

HOSE-INLET VALVE TO TUB SRL134471

NUT HB 8/JU

CABLE DRIVE

CLIP HOSE

HOSE PRESSURE BWITCH
THERMOSTAT

SCR CH HD HMaXé
SPINDLE PROGRAMMER
KNOB PROGRAMMER

KNOB THERMOSTAT
SWITCH DOUBLE
SWITCH, PROGRAMME
SWITCH, ON/OFF
SHITCH COMPLETE (PRE-MAIN)
SWITCH COMPLETE (ND SPIN)
CABLE MAINS 3 CORE
CLAMP CABLE

HOSE SUPPORT

VALVE WATER

HOSE INLET

WASHER SEALING

HOSE VENTING

COLLAR

MANIFOLD

SCR HD M4xi2

HEARTER 2KW

RING SEALING
PENDULUM ASSY

SCR M4X8

SCR M4X10

CAPACITOR BMF
CAPACITOR 12MF
CAPACITOR &MF
LOCKWASHER N8
BRACKET CAPACITOR
SWITCH PROGRAMMER
SCR PAN REC HD B NO 4Xé.3
SCR 2.9%6.5

SCR M4X8

SCR CH HD M4Xé
SPACER KNOB

71359

420743
421783
421797
420454
420781

529434

422129

3

392958
420822
422074
420420
420444
421840
421412
420729
420731
4207355

420810
420779
4204688
996194
991546
420747
422088
420808
421826
420676
421864
420432
421814
368115
421832

421838

420391
421802

421840

715394

420743
4217835
421797
420456
420781

529434
490499
392958
420822
422074
420420
420444
421840
421412
420729
420731
420755

420810
420779
529787
420688
996194
391546
492574
422088
420808
421826
420674
421864
420432
421814

492590
492605
421838

420391
421802

421840

420781
550615
529434
529472
529484
529496
470499

392958
529587
528521
420420
528753
421840
539099
5287135
528727
529745

-

-

451883
420779
529757
528789
529771
529783
4923876
422088
528777
421826
420674
421864
29795
529800
528741

529812
5929824
529836
5287635
529563

529874

71968

420781

529434
529472
529484
529496
90499
987436
392958
529887
528521
420420
528753
421840
539099
372637
572649
972651
572663

451883
420779
529757
528789
529771
529783
492376
422088
528777
4218264
4204676
4218464
529795
529800
528741

329812
529824
3298364

-

928765
529563

529874

4)2

71968A

420781
394744
529434
529472
529484
529496

587436
392958
420822
328521
595043

- 528733

421840
594685
594697
594702

594714
594659
451883
420779
529757
528789
529771
529783
594726
422088
528777
421826
420674
421864
594738

529800
528741

-

529812
529824
529834

528743
529563

529874



